CITY OF PATASKALA, OHIO

City of Pataskala Administrative Offices www.cityofpataskalaohio.gov



621 West Broad Street Suite 2B Pataskala, Ohio 43062 Telephone: 740-927-2021 Fax: 740-927-0228

PUBLIC NOTICE

ORDINANCE 2019-4335 An amendment to Chapter 1315 of the Codified Ordinances of the City of Pataskala, and repeal all other ordinances and parts of the ordinances in conflict therewith. Passed June 3, 2019

ORDINANCE 2019-4336 An ordinance to make supplemental appropriations for current expenses and other expenditures during the fiscal year ending December 31, 2019. Passed June 3, 2019

ORDINANCE 2019-4340 An ordinance amending Section 925.01 (rule 8, rule 9, rule 11 and rule 15) of the Codified Ordinances of the City of Pataskala as shown in Exhibit A. Passed June 3, 2019

RESOLUTION 2019-032 A resolution approving a 'Then & Now' certification by the City Finance Director, pursuant to R.C. 5705.41(d)(2), for the payment of operating expenditures. Passed June 3, 2019

RESOLUTION 2019-041 A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to execute a contract with B. L. Anderson Company, Inc. To purchase and have installed a return activated sludge pump.

Passed June 3, 2019

RESOLUTION 2019-042 A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to enter into and execute an agreement on behalf of the City of Pataskala with Corvus Janitorial Systems for the purpose of providing routine facility janitorial and cleaning services for City Hall, Police Station and Old Town Hall Buildings.

Passed June 3, 2019

RESOLUTION 2019-043 A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to enter into a contract with Spenco Excavating, Inc. For the emergency State Route 310 Culvert Replacement Project

Passed June 3, 2019

RESOLUTION 2019-044 A resolution to accept and confirm infrastructure improvements for the Broadmoore Commons, Phase 2 Development for public maintenance and operation by the

City of Pataskala Passed June 3, 2019

Kathy M. Hoskinson Clerk of Council